Regular Board Meeting

(March 17)

AGENDA SECTION: Action Item

SUBJECT: Interlocal Agreement between the police departments of Duncanville

and Dallas ISDs

BOARD POLICY:

STRATEGIC GOAL(S):

FISCAL NOTE:

PREPARED/PRESENTED BY: Interim Chief of Police Max Geron

Background Information

This Interlocal Cooperation Agreement between Dallas ISD Police Department and Duncanville ISD Police Department grants Duncanville ISD access to Dallas ISD's Public Safety Systems (PSS) for criminal justice purposes, (i.e. access to criminal justice computer networks). This agreement facilitates criminal investigation collaboration and the ability for Duncanville ISD PD to enter records into the Texas Crime Information Center (TCIC) and the National Crime Information Center (NCIC) among others.

Recommendation

Recommend that the board votes to approve the ILA.

Communication Deployment

Suggested Motion

To approve the Public Safety System Interlocal Agreement between Duncanville and Dallas ISDs.

Respectfully submitted,

Dr. T. Lamar Goree Superintendent